To: Levine, Rachel[ralevine@pa.gov]; Levine, Rachellralevine@pa.qovl:
'HAWKINS @email.chop.edu'THAWKINS @email.chop.edul:
Wilkinson'kwilkinson@equalitypa.org];
Seltman'[mseltman@metrofamilypractice.org]; ;
‘papilloncenter@amail.com’[papilloncenter@amail.coml: 'sari.stevens@pppamail. org '[sari.stevens@pppamail.org];
DeBell, Jennifer[jdebell@pa.gov]; 'Sue

rietsche’[strietsche@womenslawproject.org]; ‘rwinn@mazzonicenter.org' rwinn@mazzonicenter.oral: Radziewicz, David
G[dradziewic@pa.gov]; Krajewski, Colleen[krajewskic2@mail.magee.edu]
Meghan Eirkson[meghan.eirkson@pppamail.org]; 'Jason Landau Goodman'[jgoodman@payouthcongress.org]; '1e

Martin'[themartin@equalitypa.org]; 'Evan Smith [smitht@etown.edu]; Noel, Paul[panoel@pa.gov]; Kelley, David[c-dakelley@pa.gov];
Alexander, Holly[HALEXANDER@pa.gov]; Bailey, Kristie[krbailey@pa.gov]; Klucar, Shanna[sklucar@pa.gov]; Fabian-Marks,
Johanna][jfabianmar@pa.gov]

From: Boateng, Sarah[/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=FOBEE8SD86AED48168A0B327E9091E920-SBOATENG]

Sent: Fri 7/7/2017 1:52:41 PM (UTC)

Subject: Gender Confirmation Care now offered at PP

TransHealthServicesPPSP Press Release July5 2017.docx
Transgender Fact Sheet.pdf

Good Morning

| wanted to share an update from workgroup members Sari Stevens and Arissa Brown from Planned Parenthood. Staring this month
two Planned Parenthood locations will offer transgender health services, a location in Center City Philadelphia and a location in
Pottstown, PA. Attached is the press release and more information about their program. Dr. Levine and | had a chance to visit their
Philadelphia location prior to the launch and we very impressed with the significant planning, training and care they took in
developing their program.

Sarah

Sarah Newman Boateng

Special Assistant to the Acting Secretary and Physician General
Department of Health

625 Forster Street, 8th Floor | Harrisburg, PA 17120

Phone: 717.787.6436 | Fax: 717.787.0191
www.health.state.pa.us

Twitter

Facebook

Follow Dr. Levine on Twitter - @PhysGenLevine



To: mHawkins, Linda ATHAWKINS @email.chop.edu]
. oatend. Sarahlsboatena@pa.dovl: Joanne Carrolm Kell Wilkinson[kwilkinson@equalitypa.org];

a eltmanimseltman@metrofamilypractice.org]; Libby

sari.stevens@pppamail.or.g[sarl.s evens@pppamail.orgy]; DeBell,
Jennifer[jdebell@pa.gov]; Sue Frietsche[sfrietsche@womenslawproject.org]; rwinn@mazzonicenter.org[rwinn@mazzonicenter.org];

Radziewicz, David Gldradziewic@pa.govl; Kraiewski, Colleen[krajewskic2@mail.magee.edu];

Meghan Eirkson[meghan.eirkson@pppamail.org]; Jason Landau
oodman[jgoodman@payouthcongress.org]; Ted Martin[themartin@equalitypa.org]; Evan Smith[smitht@etown.edu]; Noel,

Paul[panoel@pa.gov]; Kelley, David[c-dakelley@pa.gov]; Alexander, Holly[HALEXANDER@pa.gov]; Bailey, Kristie[krbailey@pa.gov];

Klucar, Shanna[sklucar@pa.gov]; Fabian-Marks, Johanna[jfabianmar@pa.gov]

From: Levine, Rachel[/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP

(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=7FCD5D2811B846D0AE7C6A9586109B42-RLELAND]

Sent: Fri 7/7/2017 6:56:20 PM (UTC)

Subject: RE: Gender Confirmation Care now offered at PP

Sharron, Good afternoon. That is great news. Thank you for the update. Take care, Rachel

Rachel L Levine MD |

Acting Secretary of Health and Phy ician General
Department of Health

8th Floor West Health & Welfare Building

625 Forster Street | Harrisburg, PA 17120-0701
Phone: 717.787-9857 | Fax: 717.787-0191
ralevine@pa.gov

From: Sharron Cooks
Sent: Friday, July 07, 2017 2:36 PM
To: Hawkins, Linda A <HAWKINS@email.chop.edu>

Cc: Boateng, Sarah <sbhoateng@pa.gov>; Levine, Rachel <ralevine@pa.gov>; Joanne Carroll —Kell
Wilkinson <kwilkinson@equalitypa.org>; ; Marty Seltman <mseltman@metrofamilypractice.org>;
Libby Parker <ParkerLi@einstein.edu> sari.stevens@pppamail.org;
DeBell, Jennifer <jdebell@pa.gov>; Sue Frietsche <sfrietsche@womenslawproject.org>; rwinn@mazzonicenter.org; Radziewicz,
David G <dradziewic@pa.gov>; Krajewski, Colleen <krajewskic2@mail.magee.edu>; ; Meghan Eirkson
<meghan.eirkson@pppamail.org>; Jason Landau Goodman <jgoodman@payouthcongress.org>; Ted Martin
<themartin@equalitypa.org>; Evan Smith <smitht@etown.edu>; Noel, Paul <panoel@pa.gov>; Kelley, David <c-dakelley@pa.gov>;
Alexander, Holly <HALEXANDER@pa.gov>; Bailey, Kristie <krbailey@pa.gov>; Klucar, Shanna <sklucar@pa.gov>; Fabian-Marks,
Johanna <jfabianmar@pa.gov>

Subject: Re: Gender Confirmation Care now offered at PP

Thank you to everyone who made this possible!

On Friday, July 7, 2017, Hawkins, Linda A <HAWKINS @email.chop.edu> wrote:

Great! Congratulations to PP!

I’'ve heard from a few folks about wanting to connect us and collaborate. Please feel free to reach out and we’ll happily
collaborate!

Cheers,
Linda

Linda A. Hawkins, PhD, MSEd, LPC

Family Services Specialist, Social Work & Family Services
Co-Director, Gender & Sexuality Development Clinic
The Children's Hospital of Philadelphia

Ph: 215-280-7128



